
Crazy Eights 
Salina Region SCCA ~ November 6, 2022 ~ Berkley Family Recreation Area, Salina, KS 

 

Class Driver                    Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best 
AS • Mason Libby 62 2008 Saturn Sky Redline 53.799 52.687 52.455 D.N.F. 60.879 52.455  
AS   Phelan Gagnon 6 2013 Corvette D.N.F. 54.488 54.238 D.N.F. 52.747 52.747  
CS • Chandler Brown 19 1998 BMW M Roadster 54.634+2 53.698+1 54.950 54.477 53.126+1 54.477  
CSL • Kaitlyn Loggan 43 2001 Mercedes-Benz SLK320 63.715 62.307 60.164 63.469 60.696 60.164  
DS • Tim Nicholson 189 2019 Subaru WRX STi 55.082 53.002 52.343 52.166 51.594 51.594  
DS   Ashton King 20 2014 Scion FR-S 56.219 56.794 54.117 52.922 51.668+1 52.922  
DS   Rick Nicholson 26 2020 Subaru WRX D.N.F. D.N.F. 56.187 56.547 D.N.F. 56.187  
ES • Jordan Covert 28 1999 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 55.010 57.184 55.376 55.151 55.010  
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 2003 Toyota MR2 54.388 54.127 70.289+ 53.987 52.603 52.603  
FS • R Abner Perney 5 2005 Nissan 350Z 57.568+2 57.619 67.837 56.514 55.535 55.535  
FS   Aaron Alnutt 32 2003 Mercedes-Benz E320 59.628 59.524 58.982 58.777 58.623 58.623  
GS • Trevor Jones 136 2022 Volkswagen GTi 56.438 54.680+2 56.698 54.644 53.675 53.675  
GS   Douglas Jones 36 2022 Volkswagen GTi D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 65.813 60.517 60.517  
HS • Don Herrick 8 2015 Ford Fiesta ST 55.228 54.060 52.862 53.362 52.669 52.669  
HS   Thomas Sexton 25 2002 Ford Focus 61.956 58.474 57.724 56.986 57.183+4 56.986  
HS   Jonas M Hecker 1 2001 Nissan Sentra 65.810 61.932 61.291 60.958 58.987 58.987  
STU • Andlee Phengphachanh 23 1988 Toyota Celica Alltrac 70.237 54.186 D.N.F. D.N.S. 57.925 54.186  
STU   Steven Querbach 17 2008 BMW 335i D.N.F. 61.982 61.654 59.490 58.308 58.308  
STR • Rocky Entriken  4 2000 Mazda Miata 65.303+3 55.267 55.553 55.306 54.638 54.638  
STS • Jason Rash 13 2010 Toyota Yaris 60.164 57.300 56.785 57.196 56.099 56.099  

STH • Jacob Orlowski 170 2010 Volkswagen GTI 50.875 49.577 50.014 49.794+1 49.551 49.551 FTD/PAX 
STH   Josh Huff 70 2010 Volkswagen GTI 52.899 52.200 51.351 51.125 50.723 50.723  
CAMC • James Tackett 20 2008 Mustang GT 58.906 58.207 59.264 58.826 59.307 58.207  
CAMT • Dennis Smith 69 1996 Mustang Cobra D.N.F. 55.681 54.851 54.327 53.746 53.746  
CAMTL • Nancy Smith 69 1996 Mustang Cobra 58.736 57.868 56.288 56.254 55.678 55.678  
XA • Aaron Loggan 55 1999 Mercedes-Benz SLK55 59.446 51.440 50.413 50.133+1 51.946  50.413  
XB • Kale Morris 24 2001 Mazda Miata 52.486 D.N.F. 52.079+1 51.172 51.524 51.172  

CSP • Theresa Walton 199 1999 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 52.165+1 51.759 51.459 50.956 50.956 FL 
CSP   Mark Walton 99 1999 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 54.866 53.362 53.858 69.094 53.362  

CSP   Kaeden Elbert 88 2000 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 56.418+2 54.863+4 55.550 54.840+1 55.550   
• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 

 
~~ Crazy Eights • PAX Rankings ~~ 

Driver Class Time Index   PAX 
Jacob Orlowski STH 49.551 *0.812 40.235 
Josh Huff STH 50.723 *0.812 41.187 
Don Herrick HS 52.669 *0.786 41.397 
Tim Nicholson DS 51.594 *0.807 41.636 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 52.603 *0.792 41.661 
Aaron Loggan XA 50.413 *0.842 42.447 
Trevor Jones GS 53.675 *0.794 42.618 
Ashton King DS 52.922 *0.807 42.708 
Mason Libby AS 52.455 *0.821 43.065 
Phelan Gagnon AS 52.747 *0.821 43.305 
Kale Morris XB 51.172 *0.851 43.547 
Jordan Covert ES 55.010 *0.792 43.567 
Dennis Smith CAMT 53.746 *0.816 43.856 
Theresa Walton CSP 50.956 *0.864 44.026 
Chandler Brown CS 54.477 *0.810 44.126 

Driver Class Time Index   PAX 
Thomas Sexton HS 56.986 *0.786 44.791 
Andlee Phengphachanh STU 54.186 *0.829 44.920 
R Abner Perney FS 55.535 *0.814 45.205 
Rocky Entriken  STR 54.638 *0.828 45.240 
Rick Nicholson DS 56.187 *0.807 45.342 
Nancy Smith CAMTL 55.678 *0.816 45.433 
Jason Rash STS 56.099 *0.813 45.608 
Mark Walton CSP 53.362 *0.864 46.104 
Jonas M Hecker HS 58.987 *0.786 46.363 
James Tackett CAMC 58.207 *0.819 47.671 
Aaron Alnutt FS 58.623 *0.814 47.719 
Kaeden Elbert CSP 55.550 *0.864 47.995 
Douglas Jones GS 60.517 *0.794 48.050 
Steven Querbach STU 58.308 *0.829 48.337 
Kaitlyn Loggan CSL 60.164 *0.810 48.732 

 


